

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF SCHOLARLY PUBLISHERS, EDITORS AND REVIEWERS, INC. Door 4, 2nd Floor Montblanc Bldg., 848 Burgos cor. Chaves Sts., Cagayan de Oro City 9000, Misamis Oriental, Mindanao, Philippines | TIN No. 458-526-937-0000 | SEC No. CN201433407 Contact No: +63 (088) 323 – 4282 (landline)/ +63917-713-6816 (mobile) Email: iasper@aseanresearch.org | Website: https://aseanresearch.org/iasper



TRAINING-WORKSHOP ON SCIENTIFIC WRITING FOR ISI/SCOPUS PUBLICATIONS

December 7-9, 2023 New Dawn Hotel Plus, Cagayan de Oro City, Philippines

The International Association of Scholarly Publishers, Editors and Reviewers (IASPER) with the SEC Registration No. CN201433407 is inviting you to participate in the **Training-Workshop on Scientific Writing for ISI/Scopus Publications** on **December 7-9**, **2023** at New Dawn Hotel Plus, Cagayan de Oro City, Philippines.

In the world ranking of universities, publications of faculty in ISI/Scopus play a vital role in evaluating the research strength of schools. Thus, the Philippines also patronized ISI/Scopus in its bid to join the world ranking of universities. Today, faculty ranking and promotion require publications from ISI/Scopus. Hence, this training-workshop provides valuable lessons and skills on how to publish in ISI/Scopus journals.

The training objectives are to:

- 1. Describe the new wave of global demand for ISI/Scopus publications;
- 2. Determine the standards of Scopus publications;
- 3. Enhance the participants' quality of scientific writing for acceptability in international publications;
- 4. Prepare manuscript for submissions; and
- 5. Handle the peer review process.

CONFIRMATION

For interested participants, please send your confirmation slip (as attached) at <u>iasper@aseanresearch.org</u> or register via Google Form at <u>https://forms.gle/cFspvT157sHUqcTeA</u>.

Confirmation of participation is required to reserve a slot for the Training-Workshop. The deadline for confirmation will be on **December 2**, **2023**.

REGISTRATION FEE

The regular registration fee is 6,000.00 PHP inclusive of two days lunches, AM and PM snacks, training Kits, ID and certificates. The organizer will not be shouldering the accommodation of each participant since the training is in a live-out arrangement. A list of hotels will be provided as guidance to the participants reflecting the hotel address and contact information, estimated rate per night, and proximity to the hotel venue.

Deadline of payment for regular registration will be on **December 2, 2023**. For onsite payments the following additional documents are required: *Travel Order, Hotel Accommodation, and Flight Details, among others*.

TRAINING VENUE

New Dawn Hotel Plus is located at Don Apolinar Velez corner Macahambus St, Cagayan de Oro City 9000, Misamis Oriental, Philippines.

PERSONALIZED INVITATION LETTER

Kindly provide us the following details should you wish to request for a personalized invitation letter:

Name to address the invitation letter (complete name, designation, company/school)

VISION

MISSION

A community of ethical and scholarly publishing practitioners.

We commit to advance the professional expertise of the scholarly publishers, editors and reviewers; to provide expert services in scholarly journals; to promote publication ethics in scholarly journals; and to support various causes in the promotion, development and advancement of scientific publication.



INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF SCHOLARLY PUBLISHERS, EDITORS AND REVIEWERS, INC. Door 4, 2nd Floor Montblanc Bldg., 848 Burgos cor. Chaves Sts., Cagayan de Oro City 9000, Misamis Oriental, Mindanao, Philippines | TIN No. 458-526-937-0000 | SEC No. CN201433407 Contact No: +63 (088) 323 - 4282 (landline)/ +63917-713-6816 (mobile) Email: iasper@aseanresearch.org | Website: https://aseanresearch.org/iasper



- Name to address the letter of invitation (Thru): (complete name, designation, company/school)
- Email address to send the invitation letter
- Email address to send the CC of the invitation letter

PAYMENT DETAILS

Payment through Bank:

Name of Bank: Bank of the Philippine Islands Address: Georgetown Cybermall, RN Pelaez Blvd. Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City 9000 Account Name: International Association of Scholarly Publishers, Editors and Reviewers, Inc. Account Number: 8991-0002-76 (Peso Checking Account)

Payment through GCASH (GCASH to BPI Bank Transfer Option):

Name of Bank: Bank of the Philippine Islands Account Name: IASPER INC Account Number: 8991000276

Payment through Western Union, Palawan or MLhuillier:

Name of Recipient: Gayle T. Salalima Address: 4-2f Montblanc Bldg. 848., Burgos corner Chavez Sts., Cagayan de Oro City 9000, Philippines Contact No: (0917) 713 6816

CONTACT DETAILS MS. GAYLE T. SALALIMA

Executive Director iasper@aseanresearch.org +63 (088) 323-4282 (landline)/ +63917-713-6816 (mobile) http://aseanresearch.org/iasper

VISION

A community of ethical and scholarly publishing practitioners.

MISSION

We commit to advance the professional expertise of the scholarly publishers, editors and reviewers; to provide expert services in scholarly journals; to promote publication ethics in scholarly journals; and to support various causes in the promotion, development and advancement of scientific publication.